Report of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

DATE

DECEMBER

7
8-10
11-14

JANUARY
14

15

15

19

20

21

22

27

28 -29
29

30

FEBRUARY

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015

Wayne Little

ACTIVITY

Travel to Ottawa
Executive Council
Executive Retreat

Office Walk Thru

RUMC

Third Level Grievances
Travel to Prince George
Office Walk Thru and AGM
Travel to Vancouver

Office Walk Thru and AGM
Travel to Kelowna

Office Walk Thru

Travel to Vancouver

Office Walk Thru

Travel to Surrey

Office Walk Thru and AGM
Office Walk Thru and AGM
Meeting with Surrey Director
Travel to Burnaby Fraser
Plantgate Surrey/Vancouver
AGM

AGM

Travel to Kelowna

Office Walk Thru and AGM
Travel to Penticton

AGM

Travel to Victoria

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne Little

Regional Vice-President,
Pacific Region

Ottawa
Montebello

Victoria
Vancouver
Vancouver
Prince George

BF Call Centre

Kelowna/Penticton

Vancouver

Surrey
Vancouver
Surrey

Vancouver
Burnaby Fraser
Victoria

Kelowna

Penticton



Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Terry Ruyter

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Ruyter
Alternate Regional Vice-President,
Pacific Region



Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015

Bob Carpenter

DATE ACTIVITY

DECEMBER

4-5 3" Level Grievances Winnipeg
7-10 Executive Council Ottawa
11-14 Executive Council Retreat Montebello
15-16 Meet with National President Ottawa
JANUARY

6 3 level grievance, Video Conference Calgary
12-15 EO Committee meeting Ottawa

20 AGM and RVP Visit to 30022 Calgary
27 RVP visit to 30025 Edmonton
29 RVP visit to 30027 Lethbridge
FEBRUARY

3 RVP visit to 30024 Calgary
4-5 3" Level Grievances Winnipeg
11 RVP visit to 30024 Red Deer
15-21 PSAC Pre-Convention Committees Ottawa

23 Video Conference 3™ Level Grievances Calgary
25 Video Conference Regional WFA Committee Calgary
27 Video Conference Talent Plan discussion with region Calgary

Respectfully submitted,

Bob Carpenter
Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Greg Krokosh

DATE ACTIVITY
MARCH
19-20 AGM Edmonton Local 30025 — Edmonton

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Rocky Mountains Region



Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Gary Esslinger

DATE ACTIVITY

NOVEMBER

25-28 PSAC Internal Investigation Training Edmonton
DECEMBER

02 Plant gate CCSC (am) Winnipeg
02 Regional Joint Union Management Panel (JUMP) (pm) Winnipeg
05 Regional UMCC Winnipeg
07 Local 50031 Annual Children’s’ Christmas Party Winnipeg
07-14 Executive Council and Retreat Montebello/Ottawa
15-16 Meeting — Ad Hoc Discipline Regulation Committee Ottawa
17 Local 50031 Planning meeting Winnipeg
30 Meeting with regional HR Winnipeg
JANUARY

07 3'Y Level Grievance presentation (AM Winnipeg
07 Meeting with AD re duty to accommodate issue (PM) Winnipeg
11-15 National Communications Committee meeting Ottawa
19 Monthly Conference call with Regional AC Winnipeg
26-28 Walkabouts — Regina TSO Regina
29-31 PSAC Leadership Training Prairie Region Winnipeg
FEBRUARY

04 Walkabout — Winnipeg TC Winnipeg
04 Meeting with Regional AC Winnipeg
05 3" Level grievance presentations Winnipeg
10 Plant gate - CCSC Winnipeg
10 Walkabout — CCSC Winnipeg
10 Executive Council Conference Call Winnipeg
10 Regional briefing — CCSC reporting changes Winnipeg
11-12 Walkabout — Saskatoon TSO Saskatoon
17-22 Investigaton e
25 Meeting with local UMA committee (am) Winnipeg
25 Regional WFA committee meeting (pm) Winnipeg
25 Regional JUMP committee meeting (pm) Winnipeg
26 Conference call/Interview — Investigation Winnipeg
27 Conference call with Region AD — HR Winnipeg
MARCH

02 3 level grievance presentations Winnipeg

Respectfully submitted,
Gary Esslinger
Regional Vice-President, Prairie Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Jeff Sexton

DATE ACTIVITY
No activity for the period.
Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Sexton
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Prairie Region



DATE

DECEMBER

2
3
5
7-10
8
11-14

18
19

JANUARY
6
7
7

8
20
21

21-24

FEBRUARY
5

10

11

12
17
19

19
23
23

25

Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015

Ken Bye

ACTIVITY

Meeting with Member
President’'s Meeting

Meeting with Member
Executive Council

Conference Call

Business Transformation
Executive Council Retreat

3" Level Grievance Hearings
Regional HR Quarterly Meeting

Meeting with Members

Meeting with Member/Management
Conference Call

WFA/Business Transformation
President’s Meeting

Local 00052 Executive Meeting
Conference Call

WEFA Updates

Call Centre Committee Meeting

Site Visit Toronto West TSO

Site Visit Toronto North TSO
Conference Call

Compensation Client Service Centres
Local 00052 Executive Meeting
President’s Meeting

Conference Call

Business Transformation Update
UTE Investigation- Witness

3" Level Grievance Hearings
Conference Call

PAN AM Readiness

Conference Call

Regional Employment Equity Update

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye

Regional Vice-President,
Greater Toronto Region

Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Ottawa

Ottawa
Montebello
Toronto
Toronto

Toronto
Toronto

Toronto
Toronto
Barrie

Toronto
Ottawa
Mississauga
Toronto
Barrie

Barrie
Toronto
Barrie

Barrie
Toronto

Toronto

Barrie



Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Brad Feraday

DATE ACTIVITY
FEBRUARY
10 Conference Call

UTE Executive Council Call Re: Bargaining Toronto

Respectfully submitted,

Brad Feraday
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Greater Toronto Region



Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Adam Jackson

DATE ACTIVITY

DECEMBER

11-14 Council Retreat

18 3" Level Grievances

19 3" Level Grievances

19 HR Quarterly Meetings

19 Regional WFA Committee Teleconference
JANUARY

7 Regional WFA Update Teleconference

21 3" Level Grievance

21 Regional WFA Update Teleconference

22 Compensation resolution teleconference
23 Integrity messaging teleconference

28 Refund Integrity Program teleconference
28-29 Political Action Meeting

FEBRUARY

4 Regional WFA Teleconference

10 Northern Eastern Ontario Presidents’ teleconference
10 Executive Council teleconference

11 Compensation reporting changes teleconference
17 Kingston AGM

18 Belleville AGM

18 Regional WFA Teleconference

19 Peterborough AGM

19 Business Transformation Update

20 PSES Video Conference

23 Pan- American Games Teleconference

25 Public Service Employee Survey Teleconference
25 Regional WFA Teleconference

MARCH

18 Sudbury AGM

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh in the absence of Brother of Adam Jackson
Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario Region

Montebello
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto

Ottawa

Mississauga

Kingston
Belleville

Peterborough

Sudbury



Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Cosimo Crupi

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Cosimo Crupi
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Northern & Eastern Ontario



Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

DATE
DECEMBER

5
7-10
11-14
18

19

JANUARY

7

20-21
21-23
26-27
27-29
30-31

FEBRUARY

3

4
9-10
11
11-13
18

23
24-25
25

25

26

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015

Jamie vanSydenborgh

ACTIVITY

Regional Briefing

Executive Council

Executive Council Retreat

3" Level Grievance Consultation

Regional WFA and HR Quarterly Meetings

Regional WFA/BT Update
Hamilton Local Elections

National Call Centre Committee
Hamilton Local Elections

National Political Action Committee
PSAC Leadership

Hamilton Local Annual General Meeting
Regional WFA Conference Call
London Site Visit

Compensation Changes Briefing
Windsor Site Visit

Regional WFA Conference Call
3" Level Grievance Consultation
Kitchener Site Visit

Regional WFA Conference Call
St. Catharines AGM

St. Catharines Site Visit

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh
Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region

Hamilton, ON
Ottawa, ON
Montebello, QC
Toronto, ON
Toronto, ON

Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
Ottawa, ON
Hamilton, ON
Mississauga, ON
Mississauga, ON

Hamilton, ON
Hamilton, ON
London, ON
London, ON
Windsor, ON
Hamilton, ON
Toronto, ON
Kitchener, ON
Kitchener, ON

St. Catharines, ON
St. Catharines, ON



Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Melanee Jessup

DATE ACTIVITY
MARCH
11 Conference call on Business Transformation, Kitchener

Respectfully Submitted,

Melanee Jessup
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Southwestern Ontario Region



DATE

NOVEMBER
25

27
28

DECEMBER
2

5

7-10

11-14

15-16

18

JANUARY
7

12

15

19

20

21

22
24
28

30-31

FEBRUARY
4

6

18

19

20

23
25
27

Bill Blair

ACTIVITY

President’'s Meeting

Taxpayer Services Debt Management Branch UMC

Duty to Accommodate Meeting
Interview on Mental Health in the Workplace

Local WFA Meeting

Regional Union Briefing — Teleconference
Executive Council

National Officer Retreat

Meeting to discuss Investigation Procedures
3" Level Grievance

WFA Phone Call — Ontario Region
Meeting with Labour Relations
Meeting at National Office

Local 70030 Meet and Greet — Ottawa Tech. Centre

Local 70030 Meet and Greet — Gladwin

Local 70001 Meet and Greet — 5™ and 6™ Floors
WEFA Phone call — Ontario Region

Meetings with Labour Relations and HR

NCR Regional Committee

Headquarters WFA Committee Meeting

AGM - Local 70010

PSAC Leadership Training

President’'s Meeting

HQ Union Management Approach Meeting
ABSB UMC

Business Transformation Update — Ontario
HRB UMC

*LPRAB / Strategy and Integration Branch UMC
3" Level Grievance

AGM - Local 70009

Compliance Program Branch UMC

* Legislative Policy and Regulatory Affairs Branch

Respectfully submitted,
Bill Blair, Regional Vice-President, National Capital Region

Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Montebello, QC
Ottawa
Toronto

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau, QC
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Toronto
Ottawa



Alternate Reqgional Vice-President NCR REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Gesine Campbell

DATE ACTIVITY

JANUARY

22-23 Meetings with members Ottawa
29 Meetings with members Ottawa
FEBRUARY

4-5 Meetings with members Ottawa
10-11 Teleconference/meeting members Ottawa
12 AGM/presidents Meeting Ottawa
13 Members issues Ottawa
16 Meeting with members Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Gesine Campbell
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
National Capital Region



Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Sabri Khayat

DATE ACTIVITY

Absent with permission.

Sabri Khayat, Regional Vice-President
Montréal Region



Alternate Reqgional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Daniel Camara

DATE ACTIVITY
MARCH
2-3 Grievance Hearing - Sherbrooke

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel Camara
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Montreal Region



Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Denis Lalancette

DATE ACTIVITY
DECEMBER

07-10 UTE Executive Council Meeting - Ottawa
11-14 UTE Executive Council Retreat - Montebello

JANUARY

15 CRA Web Conference on Audit Trail Recording Tools - Chicoutimi

15 Grievance Hearing - Chicoutimi

16 Conference Call Union/Management - Chicoutimi

21 Meeting with TC members Jonquiere 10004 - Jonquiere

22 Meeting with TSO members Chicoutimi 10110 - Chicoutimi

27 Grievance Hearing - Chicoutimi

27 Telephone Survey on Psychological Health and Safety Standards - Chicoutimi
28-29 Meeting Québec National Officers - Magog

30-31 PSAC Leadership Training - Magog

FEBRUARY

02-06 Bargaining - Ottawa

04 Grievance Hearing - Ottawa

09 CRA Cyber Conference on Performance Management - Chicoutimi
10 Conference Call UTE Executive Council - Chicoutimi

11 Conference Call National Strategy Committee UTE/PSAC - Chicoutimi
13 CRA Cyber Conference Performance Management - Chicoutimi

20 Preparation Inter Regional Montréal/Québec Regions - Chicoutimi
18-21 Inter Regional Québec/Montréal Regions - Québec

27 Conference Call Assistant Commissioner - Chicoutimi

MARCH

4 PSAC/UTE Conference Call Town Hall

12 AGM Chicoutimi Local 10110 - Chicoutimi

13 Conference Call Assistant Commissioner - Chicoutimi
17 AGM Shawinigan Local 10005 - Shawinigan

18 AGM Trois-Rivieres Local 10027 - Trois rivieres

19 AGM Jonquiére Local 10004 - Jonquiére

19 Regional UMC Conference Call

21-23 UTE National Honours & Awards Committee - Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,
Denis Lalancette
Regional Vice-President, Québec Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Jean-Pierre Fraser

DATE ACTIVITY
JANUARY

20 Meeting Members of Local 10027 on bargaining Trois-Rivieres
27 Meeting Members of Local 10006 on bargaining Québec

Respectfully submitted,

Jean-Pierre Fraser
Alternate to Regional Vice-President
Québec Region



Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION
ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015

Doug Gaetz

DATE ACTIVITY
DECEMBER
1-5 Collective Bargaining Ottawa
7-10 Executive Council Ottawa
11-14 Council Retreat Montebello, Qc
15-16 National Conference Meeting H&S & EE Ottawa
18 Regional Conflict Resolution and Union Management

Approach Meeting Halifax
22 Grievance Hearing 3" Level Halifax
JANUARY
13 Local Site Visit Halifax
14-16 Local Site Visit Sydney
20-21 Local Site Visit Moncton
21 Moncton’s Executive Local Meeting Moncton
22-23 Local Site Visit Bathurst
26-28 Local Site Visit Summerside
29-30 Local Site Visit Charlottetown
FEBRUARY
2-6 Collective Bargaining Ottawa
10-13 Local Site Visit Saint John
17 Interview Psychological Health Halifax
19 Grievance Hearing 3" Jevel Halifax
19 Regional UMC Halifax
19-22 Regional Staffing Course Halifax
MARCH
3 Town Hall Call Collective Bargaining Halifax
5-8 Regional Staffing Course St. John’s
8 St. John’s TSO Executive Meeting St. John’s
12-13 Regional UMC/CR Halifax
16-19 Health & Safety Committee Meeting Ottawa
23-19 Executive Council Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,
Doug Gaetz

Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region



Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION

ACTIVITY REPORT — MARCH 2015
Dawn Hardy

DATE ACTIVITY
No activity for the period.
Respectfully submitted,

Dawn Hardy
Alternate Regional Vice-President
Atlantic Region
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