Report of the Regional Vice-Presidents and Alternates

Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Wayne Little

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY	
DECEMBER	2	
7	Travel to Ottawa	
8 – 10	Executive Council	Ottawa
11 – 14	Executive Retreat	Montebello
JANUARY		
14	Office Walk Thru	Victoria
15	RUMC	Vancouver
15	Third Level Grievances	Vancouver
19	Travel to Prince George	
20	Office Walk Thru and AGM	Prince George
21	Travel to Vancouver	
22	Office Walk Thru and AGM	BF Call Centre
27	Travel to Kelowna	
28 – 29	Office Walk Thru	Kelowna/Penticton
29	Travel to Vancouver	
30	Office Walk Thru	Vancouver
FEBRUARY		
3	Travel to Surrey	
4	Office Walk Thru and AGM	Surrey
5	Office Walk Thru and AGM	Vancouver
6	Meeting with Surrey Director	Surrey
9	Travel to Burnaby Fraser	
10	Plantgate Surrey/Vancouver	Vancouver
10	AGM	Burnaby Fraser
12	AGM	Victoria
24	Travel to Kelowna	
25	Office Walk Thru and AGM	Kelowna
26	Travel to Penticton	
26	AGM	Penticton
27	Travel to Victoria	

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne Little Regional Vice-President, Pacific Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President PACIFIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Terry Ruyter

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Ruyter Alternate Regional Vice-President, Pacific Region

Regional Vice-President ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Bob Carpenter

<u>DATE</u>	<u>ACTIVITY</u>
<u> </u>	<u> </u>

DECEMBER

4-5	3 rd Level Grievances	Winnipeg
7-10	Executive Council	Ottawa
11-14	Executive Council Retreat	Montebello
15-16	Meet with National President	Ottawa

JANUARY

6	3 rd level grievance, Video Conference	Calgary
12-15	EO Committee meeting	Ottawa
20	AGM and RVP Visit to 30022	Calgary
27	RVP visit to 30025	Edmonton
29	RVP visit to 30027	Lethbridge

FEBRUARY

3	RVP visit to 30024	Calgary
4-5	3 rd Level Grievances	Winnipeg
11	RVP visit to 30024	Red Deer
15-21	PSAC Pre-Convention Committees	Ottawa
23	Video Conference 3 rd Level Grievances	Calgary
25	Video Conference Regional WFA Committee	Calgary
27	Video Conference Talent Plan discussion with region	Calgary

Respectfully submitted,

Bob Carpenter Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President_ROCKY MOUNTAINS REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Greg Krokosh

DATE ACTIVITY

MARCH

19-20 AGM Edmonton Local 30025 – Edmonton

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Krokosh Alternate Regional Vice-President Rocky Mountains Region

Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Gary Esslinger

DATE	ACTIVITY	
NOVEMBER 25-28	PSAC Internal Investigation Training	Edmonton
DECEMBER 02 02 05 07 07-14 15-16 17	Plant gate CCSC (am) Regional Joint Union Management Panel (JUMP) (pm) Regional UMCC Local 50031 Annual Children's' Christmas Party	Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Montebello/Ottawa Ottawa Winnipeg Winnipeg
JANUARY 07 07 11-15 19 26-28 29-31	3 rd Level Grievance presentation (AM Meeting with AD re duty to accommodate issue (PM) National Communications Committee meeting Monthly Conference call with Regional AC Walkabouts – Regina TSO PSAC Leadership Training Prairie Region	Winnipeg Winnipeg Ottawa Winnipeg Regina Winnipeg
FEBRUARY 04 04 05 10 10 10 11-12 17-22 25 25 25 26 27	Walkabout – Winnipeg TC Meeting with Regional AC 3rd Level grievance presentations Plant gate - CCSC Walkabout – CCSC Executive Council Conference Call Regional briefing – CCSC reporting changes Walkabout – Saskatoon TSO Investigation Meeting with local UMA committee (am) Regional WFA committee meeting (pm) Regional JUMP committee meeting (pm) Conference call/Interview – Investigation Conference call with Region AD – HR	Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Saskatoon Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg Winnipeg
MARCH 02	3 rd level grievance presentations	Winnipeg

Respectfully submitted, Gary Esslinger Regional Vice-President, Prairie Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President PRAIRIES REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Jeff Sexton

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Sexton Alternate to Regional Vice-President Prairie Region

Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Ken Bye

DATE	ACTIVITY	
DECEMBER	1	
2	Meeting with Member	Toronto
3	President's Meeting	Toronto
5	Meeting with Member	Toronto
7-10	Executive Council	Ottawa
8	Conference Call Business Transformation	Ottowo
11-14	Executive Council Retreat	Ottawa Montebello
18	3 rd Level Grievance Hearings	Toronto
19	Regional HR Quarterly Meeting	Toronto
	29 2 2 2	
JANUARY		
6	Meeting with Members	Toronto
7	Meeting with Member/Management Conference Call	Toronto
7	WFA/Business Transformation	Toronto
8	President's Meeting	Toronto
20	Local 00052 Executive Meeting	Barrie
21	Conference Call	Barrio
	WFA Updates	Toronto
21-24	Call Centre Committee Meeting	Ottawa
FEBRUARY		
5	Site Visit Toronto West TSO	Mississauga
10	Site Visit Toronto North TSO	Toronto
11	Conference Call	
	Compensation Client Service Centres	Barrie
12	Local 00052 Executive Meeting	Barrie
17	President's Meeting	Toronto
19	Conference Call	Dawia
19	Business Transformation Update	Barrie Barrie
23	UTE Investigation- Witness 3 rd Level Grievance Hearings	Toronto
23	Conference Call	10101110
	PAN AM Readiness	Toronto
25	Conference Call	
	Regional Employment Equity Update	Barrie

Respectfully submitted,

Ken Bye Regional Vice-President, Greater Toronto Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President GREATER TORONTO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Brad Feraday

DATE ACTIVITY

FEBRUARY

10 Conference Call

UTE Executive Council Call Re: Bargaining Toronto

Respectfully submitted,

Brad Feraday Alternate Regional Vice-President Greater Toronto Region

Regional Vice-President NORTHERN & EASTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Adam Jackson

DATE	ACTIVITY	
DECEMBER	X	
11-14 18 19 19	Council Retreat 3 rd Level Grievances 3 rd Level Grievances HR Quarterly Meetings Regional WFA Committee Teleconference	Montebello Toronto Toronto Toronto
JANUARY		
7 21 21 22	Regional WFA Update Teleconference 3 rd Level Grievance Regional WFA Update Teleconference Compensation resolution teleconference	Ottawa
23 28 28-29	Integrity messaging teleconference Refund Integrity Program teleconference Political Action Meeting	Mississauga
FEBRUARY		
4 10 10 11 17 18 18 19 19 20 23 25 25	Regional WFA Teleconference Northern Eastern Ontario Presidents' teleconference Executive Council teleconference Compensation reporting changes teleconference Kingston AGM Belleville AGM Regional WFA Teleconference Peterborough AGM Business Transformation Update PSES Video Conference Pan- American Games Teleconference Public Service Employee Survey Teleconference Regional WFA Teleconference	Kingston Belleville Peterborough
MARCH		
18	Sudbury AGM	Sudbury

Jamie vanSydenborgh in the absence of Brother of Adam Jackson Regional Vice-President

Northern & Eastern Ontario Region

Respectfully Submitted,

Alt. Regional Vice-President NORTHERN&EASTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Cosimo Crupi

DATE ACTIVITY

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Cosimo Crupi Alternate to Regional Vice-President Northern & Eastern Ontario

Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Jamie vanSydenborgh

DATE ACTIVITY

DECEMBER

5	Regional Briefing	Hamilton, ON
7-10	Executive Council	Ottawa, ON
11-14	Executive Council Retreat	Montebello, QC
18	3 rd Level Grievance Consultation	Toronto, ON
19	Regional WFA and HR Quarterly Meetings	Toronto, ON

JANUARY

7	Regional WFA/BT Update	Hamilton, ON
20-21	Hamilton Local Elections	Hamilton, ON
21-23	National Call Centre Committee	Ottawa, ON
26-27	Hamilton Local Elections	Hamilton, ON
27-29	National Political Action Committee	Mississauga, ON
30-31	PSAC Leadership	Mississauga, ON

FEBRUARY

3	Hamilton Local Annual General Meeting	Hamilton, ON
4	Regional WFA Conference Call	Hamilton, ON
9-10	London Site Visit	London, ON
11	Compensation Changes Briefing	London, ON
11-13	Windsor Site Visit	Windsor, ON
18	Regional WFA Conference Call	Hamilton, ON
23	3 rd Level Grievance Consultation	Toronto, ON
24-25	Kitchener Site Visit	Kitchener, ON
25	Regional WFA Conference Call	Kitchener, ON
25	St. Catharines AGM	St. Catharines, ON
26	St. Catharines Site Visit	St. Catharines, ON

Respectfully Submitted,

Jamie vanSydenborgh Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Melanee Jessup

DATE ACTIVITY

MARCH

11 Conference call on Business Transformation, Kitchener

Respectfully Submitted,

Melanee Jessup Alternate to Regional Vice-President Southwestern Ontario Region

Regional Vice-President NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Bill Blair

DATE	ACTIVITY	
NOVEMBER 25	President's Meeting Taxpayer Services Debt Management Branch UMC	Ottawa Ottawa
27 28	Duty to Accommodate Meeting Interview on Mental Health in the Workplace	Ottawa Ottawa
DECEMBER		
2 5 7-10 11-14 15-16 18	Local WFA Meeting Regional Union Briefing – Teleconference Executive Council National Officer Retreat Meeting to discuss Investigation Procedures 3 rd Level Grievance	Ottawa Ottawa Ottawa Montebello, QC Ottawa Toronto
JANUARY		
7 12	WFA Phone Call – Ontario Region Meeting with Labour Relations	Ottawa Ottawa
15	Meeting with Labour Relations Meeting at National Office	Ottawa
19	Local 70030 Meet and Greet – Ottawa Tech. Centre	Ottawa
20	Local 70030 Meet and Greet – Gladwin	Ottawa
21	Local 70001 Meet and Greet – 5 th and 6 th Floors WFA Phone call – Ontario Region	Ottawa Ottawa
22	Meetings with Labour Relations and HR	Ottawa
24	NCR Regional Committee	Gatineau, QC
28	Headquarters WFA Committee Meeting	Ottawa
30-31	AGM – Local 70010 PSAC Leadership Training	Ottawa Ottawa
FEBRUARY		
4	President's Meeting	Ottawa
6 18	HQ Union Management Approach Meeting ABSB UMC	Ottawa Ottawa
19	Business Transformation Update – Ontario	Ottawa
20	HRB UMC	Ottawa
	*LPRAB / Strategy and Integration Branch UMC	Ottawa
23	3 rd Level Grievance	Toronto
25 27	AGM – Local 70009 Compliance Program Branch UMC	Ottawa
_ 1	Compliance i Togram Branon Olivo	

^{*} Legislative Policy and Regulatory Affairs Branch

Respectfully submitted,

Bill Blair, Regional Vice-President, National Capital Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President NCR REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Gesine Campbell

<u>DATE</u>	<u>ACTIVITY</u>	
JANUARY 22-23 29	Meetings with members Meetings with members	Ottawa Ottawa
FEBRUARY		
4-5	Meetings with members	Ottawa
10-11	Teleconference/meeting members	Ottawa
12	AGM/presidents Meeting	Ottawa
13	Members issues	Ottawa
16	Meeting with members	Ottawa

Respectfully submitted,

Gesine Campbell Alternate to Regional Vice-President National Capital Region

Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Sabri Khayat

<u>DATE</u> <u>ACTIVITY</u>

Absent with permission.

Sabri Khayat, Regional Vice-President Montréal Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President MONTREAL REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Daniel Camara

DATE ACTIVITY

MARCH

2-3 Grievance Hearing - Sherbrooke

Respectfully submitted,

Daniel Camara Alternate to Regional Vice-President Montreal Region

Regional Vice-President QUÉBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Denis Lalancette

DATE ACTIVITY

DECEMBER

07-10 UTE Executive Council Meeting - Ottawa 11-14 UTE Executive Council Retreat - Montebello

JANUARY

- 15 CRA Web Conference on Audit Trail Recording Tools Chicoutimi
- 15 Grievance Hearing Chicoutimi
- 16 Conference Call Union/Management Chicoutimi
- 21 Meeting with TC members Jonquière 10004 Jonquière
- 22 Meeting with TSO members Chicoutimi 10110 Chicoutimi
- 27 Grievance Hearing Chicoutimi
- 27 Telephone Survey on Psychological Health and Safety Standards Chicoutimi
- 28-29 Meeting Québec National Officers Magog
- 30-31 PSAC Leadership Training Magog

FEBRUARY

- 02-06 Bargaining Ottawa
- 04 Grievance Hearing Ottawa
- 09 CRA Cyber Conference on Performance Management Chicoutimi
- 10 Conference Call UTE Executive Council Chicoutimi
- 11 Conference Call National Strategy Committee UTE/PSAC Chicoutimi
- 13 CRA Cyber Conference Performance Management Chicoutimi
- 20 Preparation Inter Regional Montréal/Québec Regions Chicoutimi
- 18-21 Inter Regional Québec/Montréal Regions Québec
- 27 Conference Call Assistant Commissioner Chicoutimi

MARCH

- 4 PSAC/UTE Conference Call Town Hall
- 12 AGM Chicoutimi Local 10110 Chicoutimi
- 13 Conference Call Assistant Commissioner Chicoutimi
- 17 AGM Shawinigan Local 10005 Shawinigan
- 18 AGM Trois-Rivières Local 10027 Trois rivières
- 19 AGM Jonquière Local 10004 Jonquière
- 19 Regional UMC Conference Call
- 21-23 UTE National Honours & Awards Committee Ottawa

Respectfully submitted, Denis Lalancette Regional Vice-President, Québec Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President QUEBEC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Jean-Pierre Fraser

DATE ACTIVITY

JANUARY

20 Meeting Members of Local 10027 on bargaining Trois-Rivières

27 Meeting Members of Local 10006 on bargaining Québec

Respectfully submitted,

Jean-Pierre Fraser Alternate to Regional Vice-President Québec Region

Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Doug Gaetz

<u>DATE</u>	ACTIVITY			
DECEMBER				
1-5 7-10 11-14 15-16 18	Collective Bargaining Executive Council Council Retreat Nontebello, Qc National Conference Meeting H&S & EE Regional Conflict Resolution and Union Management Approach Meeting Halifax Grievance Hearing 3 rd Level Ottawa Halifax Halifax			
JANUARY				
13 14-16 20-21 21 22-23 26-28 29-30	Local Site Visit Local Site Visit Sydney Local Site Visit Moncton Moncton's Executive Local Meeting Moncton Local Site Visit Bathurst Local Site Visit Summerside Local Site Visit Charlottetown			
FEBRUAR	Y			
2-6 10-13 17 19 19	Collective Bargaining Local Site Visit Interview Psychological Health Grievance Hearing 3 rd level Regional UMC Regional Staffing Course Ottawa Saint John Halifax Halifax Halifax Halifax Halifax			
MARCH				
3 5-8 8 12-13 16-19 23-19	Town Hall Call Collective Bargaining Regional Staffing Course St. John's TSO Executive Meeting Regional UMC/CR Health & Safety Committee Meeting Executive Council Halifax Ottawa Ottawa			

Respectfully submitted, Doug Gaetz Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region

Alternate Regional Vice-President ATLANTIC REGION ACTIVITY REPORT – MARCH 2015 Dawn Hardy

7.011111	DATE	ACTIVITY
----------	------	----------

No activity for the period.

Respectfully submitted,

Dawn Hardy Alternate Regional Vice-President Atlantic Region